Docket No.: D-3018 FORM "PTU-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-30-1998 HEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00:1 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MZO 10.2 Tab settings -100865531 To the Honorable Commissioner of I the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **James David Robertson** Name: The Mead Corporation Internal Address: Legal Department ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Courthouse Plaza Northeast ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement State: OH City: Dayton ZIP: 45463 Other Execution Date: October 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/176675 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 15, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 0/29/1998 SBURNS 00000116 132512 1 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tsugihkio Suzuki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 € Internal Address: The Mead Corporation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Legal Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4850D North Church Lane 8. Deposit account number: 13-2512 State: GA ZIP: 30080 City: Smyrna DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 21, 1998 Tsugihiko Suzuki Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 9536 FRAME: 0648

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.			Filed
Georgia 30324, a citizen of	U.S.A., invented a certal TRACKS for which I ex	in new and useful STA	e Drive, Northeast, Atlanta, CKABLE SHIPPING CASE or letters patent of the United
under the laws of the State	e of Ohio, with principal title and interest in and	place of business at D to the said application	duly organized and existing payton, Ohio, is desirous of and the inventions therein
other valuable consideration hereby sell, assign and transentire right, title and interesthereof, and the inventions that may be issued or reissue to issue any letter patent there and assigns; and I hereby a in foreign countries, in confinits own name the patent of said THE MEAD CORPOWHICH said	, receipt whereof is hereby sfer unto said THE MEAD at in and to said above natherein disclosed, and to an ed thereon and I hereby seen or reissues thereof, to uthorize said THE MEAD ection with the invention or patents issued on such DRATION, I will sign all DRPORATION may consion with any other United on and any improvements	y acknowledged, I, JAM D CORPORATION, its med application and an ny improvements thereo authorize and request the o said THE MEAD COR D CORPORATION to s hereby transferred, in applications; and I here papers, and make all rig der necessary in connect s states or foreign applies thereon, or in connect	n of One dollar (\$1.00) and MES DAVID ROBERTSON, a successors and assigns, the y divisions or continuations on, and any patent or patents he Commissioner of Patents RPORATION, its successors file applications for patent, its own name and to secure by agree that, upon request ghtful oaths, and do all acts, ation with said United States cations that may be filed in tion with any patents issued
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal th	ais day of October,
1998.		Jamo	Sand John
STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.	()	
COUNTY OF COBB) 33.	v	
and State personally appe	eared JAMES DAVID	ROBERTSON, person	in and for the above County nally known to me, and deed for the purpose herein
	Nota	Carol O C	Poln

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/21/1998 REEL: 9536 FRAME: 0649

Motery Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2042